OAVID DREIER, CALIFORNIA

CHAIRMAN
S o
pipLSoRE R, i AN .6
TABCOTL SOUTH AL R 18 P 23
Huah M. H(;Jgéné;ﬁ;:\; DRECTOR @ BmmlttEE e n ul KS
wanw rules hotise.gov l &
7 N.S. Aouse of Representatives
-512 The Capitol

Aashington, DC 20515-6269

* March 15, 2011

'The Honorable Dan Lungren

Chairman

Commiitee on House Administration
1309 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Mr. Chairman:

ONE HUNDRED TWELFTH CONGRESS

LOUISE M. SLAUGHTER, NEW YORK
RANKING MINORTY MEMBER -

JAMES P, McGOVERN, MMASSACHUSETTS
ALCEEL HASTINGE, FLORIDA
JARED POLIS, COLORADD

MaEs M. Lackey, Mnormy STAFF DiREGTOR

MuiosiTy OFFICE
H-152, THE CARITOL
(200) 225.5091

In accordance with the regulation of the Committee on House Administration, I am
submitting herewith three copies of the monthly report for February, 2011 including:

Statement of expenses and fund balance;
Summary of legislative activities;
Statement of committee travel; and

e © o ¢

Listing of committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the

Committee on Rules.

David Dyeler




0318111 U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Rules

Monthly Statement by Paid Date

112-1 February

Total Expenses

7 YTD Including
Description February February Cumulative Total
Non-Statutory Compensation $207,361.20 $378,944.28 $378,944.28
Accrued Leave $0.00 $9,744.44 $9,744.44
11-Non-statutory compensation subtotal $207,361.20 $388,688.72 $388,688.72
DC Telecommunication Equipment (TRANSFER) $517.00 $517.00 $517.00
DC Telecommunication Service (TRANSFER) $568.50 $568.50 $568.50
DC Telecommunication Tolls (TRANSFER) $2,415.34 $2,415.34 $2,415.34
HIR Graphics (TRANSFER) | $230.00 $230.00 $230.00
Utilities $25.00 $50.00 $50.00
23-Rent, Communications and Utilities subtotal $3,755.84 $3,780.84 $3,780.84
Printing & Reproduction $338.50 $338.50 $338.50
Photographic (TRANSFER) $0.00 $120.00 $120.00
24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal $338.50 $458.50 $458.50
Technology Service Contracts $4,030.00 $4,030.00 - $4,030.00
25-Other Services subtotal $4,030.00 $4,030.00 $4,030.00
Bottled Water - $307.00 $307.00 $307.00
Food and Beverage $122.20 $122.20 $122.20
Office Supplies (Outside) $45.86 $189.50 $189.50
Office Supply (TRANSFER) $81.80 $1,161.44 $1,161.44
Publications/Reference Material $20.00 $20.00 $20.00
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal $576.86 $1,800.14 $1,800.14
Equipment & Software Maintenance $1,412.42 $2,824.84 $2,824.84
31-Equipment subtotal $1,412.42 $2,824.84 $2,824.84
$217,474.82 $401,583.04 $401,583.04




03/18/11 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Rules

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

February
'Total Authorization |
112-1 - $3,391,985.00
Less Expenses for:
January 2011 : $184,108.22
February - | $217,474.82
Total Expenses to Date: $401,583.04

Unexpended authorization $2,990,401.96



COMMITTEE ON RULES
Report to House Administration
Summary of Activities

February, 2011

The Committee on Rules held 5 meetings and reported 4 rules during the month of
February, 2011.




Qommittee on Rules

1. 2. Nouse of Representatives
11312 The Capitol
Washington, B 2055-6269

NOTICE OF ACTION

Original Jurisdiction Hearing
Tuesday, February 8§, 2011

5:20 P.M.

H. Res. 72  Rules Directing certain standing committees to inventory and review
existing, pending, and proposed regulations and orders from
agencies of the Federal Govermment, particularly with respect
to their effect on jobs and economic growth.

The Committee ordered H. Res. 72 favorably reported, as amended, by non-record vote.




N.S. Nouse of Representatives
11312 The Capitol
Washington, PE 205)5-6269

NOTICE OF ACTION

Tuesday, February 8, 2011

6:00 P.M.

H.Res.72° Rules Directing certain standing committees to inventory and review
‘ existing, pending, and propesed regulations and orders from
agencies of the Federal Government, particularly with respect
to their effect on jobs and economic growth.

The Committee granted, by non-record vote, a closed rule providing nine hours and 30
minutes of debate with 30 minutes equally divided and controlled by the Majority Leader and
Minority Leader or their respective designees, eight hours equally divided among and controlled
by the respective chairs and ranking minority members of the Committees on Agriculture,
Energy and Comimnerce, Financial Services, the Judiciary, Natural Resources, Oversight and
Government Reform, Transportation and Infrastructure, and Ways and Means, and one hour
equally divided among and controlled by the respective chairs and ranking minority members of
the Committees on Education and the Workforce and Small Business. The rule waives all points
of order against consideration of the resolution. The rule provides that the amendment
recommended by the Committee on Rules now printed in the resolution, shall be considered as
adopted and the resolution, as amended shall be considered as read. Finally, the rule provides
one motion to recommit with or without instructions.




& ommittee on Rules

N.2. "rouse of Representatives
11-312 The Capitol
Washington, P 20515-6269

NOTICE OF ACTION

Emergency Meeting

Wednesday, February 9, 2011

315 P.M.
H.R. 514 the Judiciary To extend expiring provisions of the USA PATRIOT
' Intelligence Improvement and Reauthorization Act of 2005 and

Intelligence Reform and Terrorism Prevention Act of 2004
relating to access (o business records, individual terrorists
as agents of foreign powers, and roving wiretaps until
December 8, 2011.

The Committee granted, by a record vote of 7 to 2, a closed rule. The rule waives all
points of order against consideration of the bill and provides that the bill shall be considered as
read. The rule provides that all points of order against provisions in the bill are waived. The rule
provides one hour of debate, with 40 minutes equally divided and controlled by the chair and
ranking minority member of the Committee on the Judiciary and 20 minutes equally divided and
controlled by the chair and ranking minority member of the Permanent Select Committee on
Intelligence. Finally, the rule provides one motion to recommit.




Committee on Rules

N.23. Aouse of Representatives
31 The Capitol
Aashington, B 20515-6269

NOTICE G ACTION

Emergency Meeting
Tuesday, February 15, 2011

7:45 P.M.

Senate Amendments to H.R. 514 the Judiciary
Intelligence

To extend expiring provisions of the USA PATRIOT Improvement and Reauthorization
Act of 2005 and Intelligence Reform and Terrorisim Prevention Act of 2004 relating to
access to business records, individual terrvorists as agents of foreign powers, and roving
wiretaps until December 8, 2011.

The Committee granted, by voice vote, a closed rule providing for the consideration of
the Senate amendment to H.R. 514. 'The rule makes in order a motion by the chair of the
Committee on the Judiciary that the House concur in the Senate amendment. The rule waives all
points of order against consideration of the motion. The rule provides that the Senate -
amendment and the motion shall be considered as read, The rule provides one hour of debate on
the motion with 40 minutes equally divided and controlied by the chair and ranking minority
member of the Committee on the Judiciary and 20 minutes equally divided and controlied by the
chair and ranking minority member of the Permanent Select Committee on Intelligence.




DAVID DREIER, CALIFORNIA ONE HUNDRED TWELFTH CONGRESS
CHAIRIAN

LOUISE K. SLAUGHTER, NEW YORK
RANKING MINORTY MEMEER

PETE SESSIONS, TEXKAS
VIRGIMIA FOXX, HORTH CARCLINA
ROB BISHOP, UTAH

. JAMES PCGOVERN, MASSACHUSETTS
B icoDALL SEORCIA ALCEE L HASTINGS, FLORIDA

AICHARD B. NUGENT, FLORIDA ARED POLIS, COLORADO

TiM SCOTT, SOUTH CAROLINA 1 i

DAHEL wsggxﬁi' FLORIDA - A 3 . KtiLes KL LAckEY, hENORMTY STAFF DIREGTOR
. . ' Phaosirt OFFICE
Committee on Rules
VAvLIUlEs house goy 1 R Y
N.S. RAouvse of Representatives

13-3)2 The Capitol
AWashington, D 205156260

NOTICE OF ACTION

Emergency Meeting
Monday, February 28, 2011

6:00 P.M.

H. J. Res, 44 Appropriations Further Continuing Appropriations Amendments, 2011

The Committee granted, by voice vote, a closed rule waiving all points of order against
consideration of the joint resolution. The rule provides that the joint resolution shall be
considered as read. The rule provides that altl points of order against provisions in the joint
resolution are waived. The rule provides, one hour of debate equally divided and controlled by
the chair and ranking minority member of the Committee on Appropriations. The rule provides
one moetion to recommit,




Report of Travel Performed

Committee on Rules
112™ Congress, 1** Session
February, 2011

There was no Committee travel during the month of February, 2011.




Payr Certification-FINMART

HI201 U. S. HOUSE OF hurRESENTATIVES Page 076
Date: 02/28/11 . Payroll Certification
Time: 12:32:10

Accounting Period: 02/01/11 To: 02/28/11

Progcess Level: RUCDO COMMITTEE ON RULES Accounting Organization: RU0QO
Employee Name ) Annual Gross Period Remarks
Position and Job Title Salary Pay From To Employee No.

SPECIAL & SELECT 3 (D) PERSONNEL
HALPERN, HUGH NATHANIAL'
STAFF DIRECTOR - MAJORITY 172,500.00 14,375.00 02/01/11 02/28/11

JARVIS, ADAM
DEP STAFF DIRECTOR-MAJORITY 168,411.00 14,034.25 02/01/11 02/28/11

LACKEY, MILES
MINORITY STAFF DIRECTOR 172,400.00 14,366.67 02/01/11 02/28/11

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE PERSONNEL

ABATE, ANTHONY J

MINORITY PROFESSIONAL STAFF - - 58,000.00 4,833.33 02/01/11 ©2/28/11

AGURKIS III, GEORGE J

MIORITY LEGISLATIVE CLERK 45,000.00 3,750.00 02/0L/11 02/28/11

ANDRES,  DOUSLAS ROBERT- -- -~ - - : : SR S G - SR
PRESS ASSISTANT 50,000.00 4,166.67 ON\OH\HH OM\Nm\HP wmmonezmze oN\oH\Hp
BERG, ADAM M _

MINORITY PROFESSIONAYL STAFF 75,000.00 §,250.00 02/01/11 ¢2/28/11

CHINN, MONICA X . !

DEPUTY LEGISLATIVE CLERK - 50,000.00 2,083.33 02/01/11 02/28/11 APPOINTMENT 02/16/11
CONROY, KEVIN MARTIN ,

LEGISLATIVE CLERK 60,000.00 5,750.00 02/01/11 02/28/11 P/R CHANGE 02/01/11
COCPER-VINCE, DAVID M

MINORITY INTERN 21,600.00 1,800.00 02/01/11 02/28/11

COTE, STEPEEN M

SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF 118,000.00  20,161.11 02/01/11 02/28/11 APPOINTMENT 01/31/11

. DELANEY, DEBORAH A
MINORITY CHIEF CLERX 76,.000.00 6,333.33 02/01/1% 02/28/11




Payr Certification-FINMART

HIZ01l . U. S. HCUSE OF kerRESENTATIVES Page 577
Date: 02/28/11 , Payroll Certification
Time: 12:32:10

Accounting Peried: 02/01/11 To: 02/28/11

Process Level: RUOOC COMMITTEE ON RULES Accounting Organization: RUD0Q

Employee Name . Annual Gross Pericd Remarks

Position and Job Title Salary Pay From To - : Employee No.
GORSKI, JENNIFER N )

SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF 115,000.00 9,583.33 02/01/11 02/28/11

HATZIS, LUCAS

COMMITTEE CLERK - MAJORITY 55,000.00 4,583.33 02/01/11 02/28/11

KREPS, KATHRYN . .

MINORITY INTERN 10,800.00 270.00 02/01/11 02/28/11 TERMINATED 02/09/11

KUMAR, ROSALYN

MINORITY ASSOCIATE - POLIS 50,000.00 4,166.67 0z/01/11 02/28/11

LEMAN, RACHAEL D

POLICY DIRECTOR - MAJORITY ' 115,000.00 9,883.33 02/01/11 02/28/11

LENIHAN, KEAGAN . .

"ASSOCIATE STAFF-SESSICNS i - 70, 000,00 5,833.33 02/01/1%1 oz/z8/11c - vt oTm o o Tt
MAMAUX, LALE M :
- MINORITY ASSOCIATE~HASTINGS 60,000.00 5,000.00 02/01/11 02/28/11

Ezm.m.h qombdz.z.yl.lﬁosmwm .- B L I - . 4 s m e e e - e e - e B T I 1 -
CASEWORKER/OUTREACH 125,000.0¢ 10,416.67 02/01/11 0z2/28/11

PARDUE, LAURA ELIZABETH

MINORITY ASSISTANT CQUNSEL ©95,000.00 7,816.67 02/01/11 02/28/11

RENZ, BRANDON

ASSOCIATE STAFF-FOXX 51,250.00 4,270.83 02/01/11 02/28/11

SEN, SHURID K

MINORITY PRESS ASSISTANT 42,000.00 3,500.00 9Q2/01/11 02/28/11

SHEEHAN JR, TIMOTHY . :

MINORITY PROFESSIONAL STAFF 68,000.00 5,666.67 - 02/01/11 02/28/11

SINHA, SUSHANT

PROFESSIONAL STAFF . £4,000.00 7,000.00 02/01/11 02/28/11

SISSON, DONALD C ) )
MINORITY-LEGISLATIVE DIRECTOR 95,000.00 7,916.67 02/01/11 02/28/11




Payr:

1579

~ertification-FINMART
Hiz01 :

Date: 02/28/11
Time: 12:32:11

Process Level: RUQQO COMMITTEE ON RULES

Employee Group

SPECIAL & SELECT 3 (D) PERSCNNEL
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE PERSONNEL
Total

TU. §. HOUSE OF RLPRESENTATIVES
Payroll Certification

hecounting Period: 02/01/11 To: 02/28/11

Accounting Organization: RU000

"Expenditure  Active Paid
42,775.92 3 3
164,585.28 26 27
© 207,361.20 29 30

I CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR
ASSIGNED QFFICIAL DUTIES FOR THE CFFICES CF THIS
COMMITTEE, AND THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY HAVE NO

ONGRESS, UNLESS

-

Page:




House Postal Operations
Pitney Bowes Management Services

RULES COMMITTEE
H-312 CAPITOL

112th Congress, 1st Session
Mail Accountability Report

February 2011
Date Quantity Tolal Cost
TOTAL 0 $0.00

If you have any questions regarding this report, please contact House Posial Operations
Customer Service, 301-336-8820.






